The authorized capital of the Company amounted to Rp500,000,000,000 (five hundred 

billion rupiah) divided into 20,000,000,000 (twenty billion) shares, each share having a 

nominal value of Rp25 (twenty-five rupiah). 

2. Of the authorized capital 75.20% (seventy-five point two zero percent) or a total of 

15,039,383,620 (fifteen billion thirty-nine million three hundred eighty-three thousand six 

hundred and twenty) shares have been issued and fully paid, with a total nominal value of 

IDR 375,984,590,500.00 (three hundred seventy-five billion nine hundred eighty-four 

million five hundred ninety thousand five hundred rupiah). 

3. The shares are still in the deposit will be issued under the Company's capital 

requirements, at the time and in a way, the price and terms set by the Board of Directors 

with the approval of the General Meeting of Shareholders ("GMS"), by way of public